
FIS CONTINENTAL CUP SKI JUMPING MEN

5th Continental Cup Competition SAT 10 JAN 2026

Sapporo Okurayma (JPN)
Start Time 09:00

LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL End Time 09:41

RESULTS OFFICIAL TRAINING

Hill Data / Calculation

HILL-SIZE / (95%) 137m (130m) GATE FACTOR 7.40 points per m

K-POINT 123m WIND FACTORS - HEAD / TAIL 10.80 / 16.20 points per m/s

METER VALUE 1.8 points per m  

SPEED DIST. G/W COMP.

BIB NAME NSA [km/h] [m] GATE [m/s] POINTS

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH RANK RANK POINTS POINTS RANK

TAKEUCHI Taku JPN DNS
team taku 20 MAY 1987

YAMAMOTO Go JPN 89.0 114.0 21 -0.14 38.7
Daichi 27 JAN 1995 =17. =26. -7.4 2.3 18.

TAKEHANA Daimatsu JPN 88.6 110.0 21 -0.27 33.6
Tsuchiya Home Ski Team 13 SEP 2001 =37. =31. -7.4 4.4 28.

KURITA Riki JPN 88.6 103.0 21 -0.20 19.8
COOTS SC 16 SEP 1998 =37. 41. -7.4 3.2 39.

FUSE Hiyuma JPN 88.6 88.0 21 -0.18 0.0
Nihon Univ. Yamagata Senior High School 13 OCT 2007 =37. 47. -7.4 2.9 =46.

NAKAMURA Yuto JPN 88.5 104.0 21 -0.09 19.9
COOTS SC 02 AUG 1997 =45. 39. -7.4 1.5 =37.

CHOI Heung Chul KOR 88.7 84.5 21 -0.08 0.0
Seoul Ski Association 03 DEC 1981 =32. 48. -7.4 1.3 =46.

MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ 89.4 109.0 21 0.14 25.9
16 APR 1994 =5. 33. -7.4 -1.5 33.

TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ 89.2 114.0 21 0.17 34.6
Ski Club VKO 08 JUN 1999 =9. =26. -7.4 -1.8 25.

KLOC Bryce USA 89.4 116.0 21 0.28 37.0
28 JUN 2005 =5. =18. -7.4 -3.0 20.

BELSHAW Erik USA 88.7 124.0 21 0.19 52.3
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 23 AUG 2004 =32. =7. -7.4 -2.1 8.

PENNING Mitchell CAN 88.7 80.5 21 0.34 0.0
26 OCT 2007 =32. =49. -7.4 -3.7 =46.

ROTH Luca GER 89.2 128.0 21 0.32 58.1
Sv Messstetten 14 APR 2000 =9. 1. -7.4 -3.5 2.

VANWIEREN Tarik CAN 89.2 110.0 21 0.28 26.2
ALTIUS NORDIC 09 MAR 2007 =9. =31. -7.4 -3.0 32.

ZIMMERMANN Raffael AUT 88.4 75.5 21 0.04 0.0
Nordic Team Absam 17 AUG 2003 =48. 51. -7.4 -0.4 =46.

KAPP Andero EST 88.4 80.5 21 -0.03 0.0
Team Aigro 20 APR 2006 =48. =49. -7.4 0.5 =46.

WASZEK Kamil POL 88.6 105.0 21 -0.10 21.8
LKS Olimpia Goleszow 04 AUG 2006 =37. =36. -7.4 1.6 36.

FUJITA Shinnosuke JPN DNS
Farm Fujita 21 NOV 2000

NAZARENKO Svyatoslav KAZ 88.0 105.0 21 0.03 19.9
07 AUG 2004 51. =36. -7.4 -0.3 =37.

KESSELI Juri SUI 89.7 124.0 21 0.08 53.5
SC Einsiedeln 12 SEP 2005 =1. =7. -7.4 -0.9 6.

LYU Yixin CHN 88.7 103.5 21 -0.02 17.8
Chinese Ski Association 15 MAY 2000 =32. 40. -7.4 0.3 40.

CACINA Daniel Andrei ROU 89.1 102.0 21 -0.07 15.9
CS DINAMO BUC-CENTRUL SPORTIV BV 17 OCT 2001 =15. 42. -7.4 1.1 41.

WATANABE Rikuta JPN DNS
Tokyo Biso Group Ski Team 09 JUL 1995

URLAUB Andrew USA 89.0 108.5 21 0.29 23.4
Flying Eagles Ski Club Inc 12 APR 2001 =17. 34. -7.4 -3.1 34.

FAISST Jannik GER 88.5 107.5 21 0.26 21.9
Sv Baiersbronn 17 APR 2004 =45. 35. -7.4 -2.8 35.

AMMANN Simon SUI 89.3 121.5 21 0.11 48.7
SSC Toggenburg 25 JUN 1981 8. 12. -7.4 -1.2 14.

ZHEN Weijie CHN 88.6 101.5 21 0.12 12.6
Chinese Ski Association 16 OCT 2003 =37. =43. -7.4 -1.3 42.

JANG Sunwoong KOR 88.7 98.5 21 0.16 6.8
08 SEP 2007 =32. 45. -7.4 -1.7 44.

MITROFAN Nicolae Sorin ROU 88.9 94.0 21 0.57 0.0
CS OLIMPIC CETATE RASNOV 26 MAR 1999 =21. 46. -7.4 -6.2 =46.

SPEED DIST. G/W COMP.

BIB NAME NSA [km/h] [m] GATE [m/s] POINTS

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH RANK RANK POINTS POINTS RANK

JIPESCU Mircea Stefan ROU 88.8 104.5 21 0.71 11.6
CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI 20 APR 2005 =28. 38. -7.4 -7.7 43.

SPULBER Mihnea Alexandru ROU 89.6 101.5 21 0.72 6.1
CS DINAMO BUC-CENTRUL SPORTIV BV 11 DEC 2000 3. =43. -7.4 -7.8 45.

BARTOLJ Maksim SLO 88.9 114.5 21 0.68 30.0
Ssk Ilirija 01 MAY 2003 =21. =22. -7.4 -7.3 30.

TITTEL Adrian GER 88.9 114.0 21 0.71 28.7
SG Nickelhuette Aue 21 FEB 2004 =21. =26. -7.4 -7.7 31.

NIZNIK Adam POL 88.3 120.0 21 0.72 39.4
Ts Wisla zakopane 07 OCT 2002 50. =14. -7.4 -7.8 17.

KRZAK Jaroslaw POL 89.2 118.0 21 0.65 36.6
KS AZS AWF Katowice 09 AUG 2000 =9. 17. -7.4 -7.0 21.

ZAVRSNIK Gorazd SLO 89.2 125.5 21 0.87 47.7
Ssk Ljubno btc 21 APR 2003 =9. =4. -7.4 -9.4 15.

IMHOF Remo SUI 88.6 116.0 21 0.48 34.8
Einsiedeln 19 NOV 2003 =37. =18. -7.4 -5.2 =23.

DEAN Decker USA 89.0 114.5 21 0.20 35.1
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 08 AUG 2000 =17. =22. -7.4 -2.2 22.

SCHMID Constantin GER 89.7 114.0 21 0.36 32.5
Wsv Oberaudorf 27 NOV 1999 =1. =26. -7.4 -3.9 29.

WASSER Yanick SUI 88.9 114.5 21 0.33 33.7
Einsiedeln 27 MAY 2004 =21. =22. -7.4 -3.6 27.

RYGL David CZE 88.8 114.0 21 0.15 34.8
TJ Dukla Liberec 13 JUN 2005 =28. =26. -7.4 -1.6 =23.

BAYER Ben GER 88.9 125.5 21 0.47 52.0
Vfl Pfullingen 17 JUN 2004 =21. =4. -7.4 -5.1 9.

KOS Lovro SLO 88.8 123.0 21 0.14 51.1
SSK Ilirija 23 JUL 1999 =28. =10. -7.4 -1.5 10.

BACHLINGER Niklas AUT 88.5 120.0 21 -0.15 49.6
WSV Schoppernau 22 DEC 2001 =45. =14. -7.4 2.4 11.

JANCAR Ziga SLO 89.2 116.0 21 -0.80 53.0
SSK IHAN 03 NOV 2005 =9. =18. -7.4 13.0 7.

LANDERER Hannes AUT 88.8 115.5 21 0.06 38.5
SV Innsbruck Bergisel 20 OCT 2002 =28. 21. -7.4 -0.6 19.

KASAI Noriaki JPN DNS
Tsuchiya Home Ski Team 06 JUN 1972

STROEM Joergen Oliver NOR 89.5 123.0 21 0.34 48.9
Alta If 21 AUG 2000 4. =10. -7.4 -3.7 13.

SMID Julijan AUT 88.6 114.5 21 0.27 34.4
SV Achomitz-Zahomc 12 JUN 2003 =37. =22. -7.4 -2.9 26.

SATO Keiichi JPN DNS
Megmilk Snow Brand Ski Team 27 JUL 1997

ZNISZCZOL Aleksander POL 88.9 118.5 21 0.38 40.4
WSS Wisla 08 MAR 1994 =21. 16. -7.4 -4.1 16.

MASLE Rok SLO DNS
SSK Ilirija 20 APR 2004

VILLUMSTAD Fredrik NOR 89.4 126.5 21 0.28 55.9
SKIMT 21 MAR 1999 =5. 3. -7.4 -3.0 3.

JONIAK Klemens POL 88.9 127.0 21 0.14 58.3
Lks Poroniec poronin 02 MAR 2005 =21. 2. -7.4 -1.5 1.

PEDERSEN Robin NOR DNS
Stalkameratene Il 31 AUG 1996

AIGNER Clemens AUT 88.6 125.0 21 0.22 53.8
SV Innsbruck-Bergisel-Tirol 02 FEB 1993 =37. 6. -7.4 -2.4 =4.

LEITNER Clemens AUT 89.0 121.0 21 -0.01 49.2
Nordic Team Absam-Tirol 07 NOV 1998 =17. 13. -7.4 0.2 12.

STRAND Soelve Jokerud NOR 89.1 124.0 21 0.06 53.8
Vikersund If 05 AUG 2000 =15. =7. -7.4 -0.6 =4.

Jury / Competition Management Judges

COORDINATOR SCHOEDLER Berni (FIS)  

TD KATHOL Christian (AUT) JURY

TD ASSISTANT VAN Lindsey (USA) JURY

CHIEF OF COMPETITION NISHIMORI Yuji (JPN) JURY

A TOMII Gen (JPN)

B ODA Masaki (JPN)

C GALICA Tomasz (POL)

D TAKAHASHI Satoko (JPN)

E ABE Masashi (JPN)
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FIS CONTINENTAL CUP SKI JUMPING MEN

5th Continental Cup Competition SAT 10 JAN 2026

Sapporo Okurayma (JPN)
Start Time 09:00

LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL End Time 09:41

RESULTS OFFICIAL TRAINING

Competition / Weather Information

BASE VALUES TEMPERATURES [°C] HUMIDITY TANGENTIAL WIND [m/s]

WIND GATE LENGTH AIR TRACK [%] MIN AVG MAX

1st Round 09:00 - 09:41 0.00 19 85.20m overcast -2 -7 86 -0.80 0.20 0.87

Statistics

GATE DISTANCE [m] SPEED [km/h] COMPETITORS / NATIONS

NO DIFF MIN AVG MAX MIN AVG MAX IN START LIST STARTED WITH RESULTS

21 1.00m 51 0 75.5 111.0 128.0 88.0 88.8 89.7 58 / 15 51 / 15 51 / 15

Legend

NSA National Ski Association Dist. Distance = Equal sign indicates that two or more
athletes share the same rank

G/W Comp. Gate / Wind Compensation DNS Did not Start Min Minimum

Max Maximum Avg Average
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